

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL No. 46 of 2023

20.09.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1,3 and 4.

Notice be issued to respondents no. 1,3 and 4, at this stage.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents no. 1,3 and 4.

List on **16.10.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

20th September, 2023
(*priti*)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge