

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others.**  
**CWPIL No. 46 of 2023**

07.03.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.

List before the appropriate Bench on

**14.03.2024.**

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024**  
**(tarun)**