

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.46/2023

03.04.2024. Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

Learned Advocate General shall file the status report as to the benefits being granted to the spouses of the deceased of retired High Court Judges in the neighbouring states after collecting information from the respective State Governments and place it on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 14th May 2024.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

3rd April, 2024_(rohi)