

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P & Others

CWPIL No. 46 of 2023

14.05.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate Generals, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1,3 and 4.

Learned Advocate General shall file status report as directed in the previous order by the next date of hearing.

List on **11.09.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

14th May, 2024
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge