

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 46 of 2023

06.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate Amicus Curiae with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.

List for consideration on **7.11.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024  
(kck)