

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 46 of 2023.

07.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

It appears that order dated 11.09.2024 has not been complied with by the Registrar General of this Court. Let needful be done within two days and thereafter information be awaited for another fortnight.

List for consideration on 28th November, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

7th November, 2024.
(jai)