

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 46 of 2023

28.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks time to make necessary provisions with regard to providing of domestic help allowance to the spouse of retired Chief Justice and the Judges of this Court.

List on 12.12.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th November, 2024
(kck)