

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 46 of 2023

12.12.2024 Present Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Gobind Korla, learned Additional Advocate General, has placed on record instructions dated 11.12.2024.

Learned Amicus Curiae prays for and is granted two weeks' time to go through the same.

List on **26.12.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

December 12, 2024
(hemlata)