

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.46 of 2023

26.12.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate as *Amicus Curiae* with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, list for consideration before Appropriate Bench in terms of order passed on previous date, on **6th January, 2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 26, 2024
(Yashwant)