

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.& Ors.**

**CWPIL No.46 of 2023**

**Item No. D-11**

09.04.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that necessary compliance affidavit has been filed in the office. Office to trace and place the same on record after removal of necessary objection.

To come up on **01.05.2025**.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

**April 09, 2025**

*(ankit)*

**( Ranjan Sharma )  
Judge**