

**Court on its own motion Versus State of Himachal Pradesh
and others**

CWPIL No.46 of 2023

[Item D-12]

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Last opportunity is granted to comply with
the earlier order. Let needful be done within four weeks.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

18.09.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

August 06, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Shivender)